

In the Court of the 4th Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. Gr. 338 of 2021

C.N.R No. WBCS 03-000427-2021

Order dated : 15.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of three accused and E/R of W/A for accused no. 3 namely Kesto Barui.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Notice upon the accused not issued yet.

No report received regarding WA.

Previous order not complied.

Accordingly issue notice upon the accused

No report received from O/C, Sinthi P.S. regarding WA against accused no. 3 namely Kesto Barui

Accordingly, issue reminder W/A against accused no. 3 namely Kesto Barui

To **02.02.2026** for appearance of three accused and E/R of W/A for accused no. 3 namely Kesto Barui.

Municipal Magistrate

2nd Court, Calcutta(i/c)